

"Building a Better Big Sandy"

Big Sandy Chamber of Commerce Laura Rex, President <u>chamber@bigsandytx.gov</u> 903.569.4793 PO Box 175 106 E Gilmer St. Big Sandy TX 75755 903-636-0088

Miss Big Sandy Eligibility, Expectations & Responsibilities

Thank you for your interest in serving as Miss Big Sandy! The Big Sandy Chamber is an organization that exists to build a better Big Sandy. As Miss Big Sandy, one of your primary responsibilities will be to attend various events and meetings on behalf of the Chamber and act as a goodwill ambassador for our city.

Please review the eligibility requirements and if you would like to apply to be Miss Big Sandy, complete and submit this application to City Hall (119 E Gilmer Street) by 4 p.m. on Friday, January 24, 2025. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask. Thank you for your interest in becoming Miss Big Sandy!

	Eligibility	Expectations	
Miss Big Sandy	Each applicant must be a female and be a current junior at Big Sandy ISD in Big Sandy, Texas	Miss Big Sandy will be responsible for her own clothing, which generally includes a formal gown, personal choice outfit and other business attire as each event requires	
	Applicants must be unmarried, never have been married, cannot have a child or be pregnant. Additionally, she cannot be suspended or expelled from school at any time.	Guidance regarding appropriate dress, make-up and stage presence will be given to Miss Big Sandy prior to each event	
	Applicants will be judged on a short essay (250 word maximum) on why she wants to represent out city as Miss Big Sandy	Attending the Big Sandy Chamber of Commerce events will be given priority over school and other city events	
	The winning applicant will be announced at the annual Big Sandy Chamber of Commerce Banquet	Miss Big Sandy is expected to communicate with the Chamber President before, during and after each event.	
li	Responsibilities		
N	 ✓ Participate in Chamber of Commerce events during her reign, including: two annual Chamber banquets, Easter Egg Hunt, 4th of July Parade, Yamboree Queen 		

activities and Parade, Heritage Festival, and Christmas Parade

cities events must be approved by the Chamber President

✓ Participate in other events as requested by the City of Big Sandy & Big Sandy ISD
 ✓ All Miss Big Sandy signage, pictures submitted to media or appearances in other

Miss Big Sandy Application

To be considered for the Big Sandy Chamber of Commerce's Miss Big Sandy, please complete this application, including providing all the information requested. To be eligible, this application must be submitted to City Hall (119 E Gilmer Street) by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, January 24th, 2025.

Name:			
Address (mailing):			
Address (physical):			
Phone Number:			
Date of Birth:			
Name of Siblings:			
application: ☐ A short, typed city as Miss Big☐ An appropriat☐ A list of honor high school☐ A list of your g☐ A list o	essay (250 words or less) or g Sandy e (printed) 4" x 6" photo of rs you have received and acti goals and ambitions	ng items must be included with you would like to represe yourself ivities you have participated in our that is one of your current high	ent our during
responsibility for the information may lead	authenticity of the information to my disqualification for Nility, expectations and respor	application is true and accurate. on and understand that any fals Aiss Big Sandy. I have read and asibilities for Miss Big Sandy and	se
Applicant's Signature	:	Date:	
Parent or Legal Guardian	's Signature:	Date:	